
Alias SASS Total

Results : Overall
St.1 St.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

WINTER CHALLENGE 2024

Scoring Type :
Total Time

Cat

LARALAUCH

Bill Armandillo 180,7418,651 26,74 28,1 24,85 19,98 20,33 18,19 23,9C

John Nobody Smith 185,2620,882 20,84 19,12 21,59 26,48 29,09 17,94 29,32W

Jack D. Whist 194,2926,043 23,11 25,58 24,79 22,41 22,8 20,34 29,22C

Jesse Nightmare of
Neckwhite

225,4624,434 29,68 40,49 30,48 24,23 28,18 25,68 22,29C

Tom Jeffords 237,5223,885 34,99 25,02 28,83 34,18 37 26,39 27,23FC

Doc Andy Holliday 251,3935,46 37,09 30,3 30,65 35,03 25,34 29,34 28,24S

Butcher Deboner Smith 260,336,37 35,95 28,57 33,11 38,87 25,99 25,15 36,36C

Redneck Mike 264,6232,968 40,49 24,43 27,57 29,04 29,71 42,41 38,01G

The Kid of Neckwhite 267,0330,129 36,81 35,54 30,33 42,92 29,2 31,58 30,53FN4

Looping 276,0733,7710 61,98 43,44 26,73 25,92 24,18 35,61 24,44S

Blondin 278,4938,2611 33,48 41,46 33,4 33,43 33,16 32,98 32,32FN4

Jille Garden Man 292,5128,9612 35,67 37,3 31,48 54,83 32,22 41,55 30,5FN4

Rombo 293,243,1613 56,96 24,82 42,98 26,59 24,61 27,56 46,52W

Mike Donovan Blueberry 300,1329,3514 33,92 42,48 36,36 37,79 50,93 33,18 36,12G

Little Sioux of Neckwhite 301,8236,4515 44,11 37,05 40,91 38,51 36,03 33,82 34,94L4

Iron Legs Smith 304,9126,8816 42,33 29,64 34,31 36,63 23,26 54,73 57,13C

Frenchie boy 332,4822,2517 20,74 39,6 24,36 150 29,98 26,03 19,52S

Hannah Beth Greenpines 333,7135,8218 49,85 60,77 51,34 35,32 40,08 29,26 31,27LC

The Predicator 335,4537,6219 39,67 35,39 41,9 65,2 39,58 37,92 38,17SS

Tom Stone 337,5431,3620 40,79 36,19 57,47 39,15 34,12 48,92 49,54C

Lead Cheek 343,8748,1921 43,66 36,91 44,55 47,53 36 39,05 47,98W

Betty Blue Smett 350,9650,622 48,67 52,31 50,54 42,23 34,18 32,14 40,29LC

Desmo Hell Dragon 357,9245,3423 39,43 37,14 58,83 37,96 27,03 43,83 68,36W

Rick Grimes 364,3545,7824 45,35 49,26 48,43 44,57 50,63 39,66 40,67C
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St.1Alias SASS Total

WINTER CHALLENGE 2024 - Club Challenge

St.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Results : Overall

Cat
Lady Charlotte Smith 397,1440,4525 54,22 49,76 49,79 47,28 49,41 60,96 45,27LW

Capitaine Bill 405,4138,1126 62,54 46,62 59,63 50,36 41,39 46,73 60,03S

Ruthless Papito 446,2951,227 58 42,42 46,52 44,58 80,39 74,13 49,05S

Jill’ Bertha Smith 468,1956,4828 58,36 68,23 58,94 41,92 44,71 73,5 66,05LC

Joe Sanders 470,5356,229 68,59 64,97 67,93 57,46 49,69 58,41 47,28CB

Jack Blackfield 553,0893,730 40,79 49,01 44,98 85,96 150 52,28 36,36SS

Jeepee Shea Brennan 611,0352,7731 64,45 62,15 55,32 75,6 150 73,85 76,89SS

Old Dicky MDQMDQ32 MDQ MDQ MDQ MDQ MDQ MDQ MDQES
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1
Alias SASS

FINAL St.2 St.3 St.4
Time Rank

N°
Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D

LARALAUCH : Overall

Cat

Bill Armandillo1 C 180,74 18,65 18,65 1 26,74 26,74 4 28,10 1 5 28,1 6 24,85 24,85 422

John Nobody Smith2 W 185,26 20,88 20,88 2 20,84 20,84 2 24,12 5 19,12 1 21,59 21,59 130

Jack D. Whist3 C 194,29 26,04 26,04 6 23,11 23,11 3 25,58 1 5 25,58 5 24,79 24,79 331

Jesse Nightmare of
Neckwhite

4 C 225,46 19,43 1 24,43 5 24,68 1 29,68 5 35,49 2 5 40,49 17 25,48 1 30,48 955

Tom Jeffords5 FC 237,52 23,88 23,88 4 34,99 34,99 8 30,02 5 25,02 4 28,83 28,83 762

Doc Andy Holliday6 S 251,39 25,40 2 35,4 14 32,09 1 37,09 12 35,30 5 30,3 9 30,65 30,65 1076

Butcher Deboner Smith7 C 260,3 26,3 2 36,3 15 30,95 1 35,95 10 33,57 5 28,57 7 28,11 1 33,11 1282

Redneck Mike8 G 264,62 27,96 1 32,96 12 30,49 1 40,49 15 29,43 5 24,43 2 27,57 27,57 687

The Kid of Neckwhite9 FN4 267,03 30,12 30,12 10 36,81 36,81 11 40,54 5 35,54 11 30,33 30,33 887

Looping10 S 276,07 23,77 2 33,77 13 31,98 4 1 61,98 23 38,44 1 5 43,44 21 26,73 26,73 587

Blondin11 FN4 278,49 33,26 1 38,26 18 33,48 33,48 6 36,46 1 0 41,46 18 33,4 33,4 13100

Jille Garden Man12 FN4 292,51 28,96 28,96 8 35,67 35,67 9 37,30 1 5 37,3 15 31,48 31,48 11104

Rombo13 W 293,2 28,16 3 43,16 19 31,96 3 1 56,96 21 29,82 5 24,82 3 27,98 3 42,98 1797

Mike Donovan Blueberry14 G 300,13 29,35 29,35 9 33,92 33,92 7 37,48 2 5 42,48 20 36,36 36,36 15110

Iron Legs Smith15 C 304,91 26,88 26,88 7 27,33 1 1 42,33 18 34,64 5 29,64 8 34,31 34,31 14107

Frenchie boy16 S 332,48 22,25 22,25 3 20,74 20,74 1 29,60 1 0 39,6 16 24,36 24,36 268

The Predicator17 SS 335,45 37,62 37,62 16 39,67 39,67 14 40,39 5 35,39 10 41,90 41,9 16128

Tom Stone18 C 337,54 31,36 31,36 11 35,79 1 40,79 16 36,19 1 5 36,19 12 42,47 3 57,47 23136

Lead Cheek19 W 343,87 38,19 2 48,19 22 43,66 43,66 19 41,91 5 36,91 13 34,55 2 44,55 18143

Desmo Hell Dragon20 W 357,92 30,34 3 45,34 20 29,43 2 39,43 13 32,14 2 5 37,14 14 43,83 3 58,83 24136

Rick Grimes21 C 364,35 35,78 2 45,78 21 45,35 45,35 20 54,26 5 49,26 24 43,43 1 48,43 21158

Capitaine Bill22 S 405,41 33,11 1 38,11 17 37,54 5 62,54 24 41,62 2 5 46,62 22 34,63 3 1 59,63 25172

Ruthless Papito23 S 446,29 41,2 2 51,2 23 48 1 58 22 42,42 1 5 42,42 19 41,52 1 46,52 20173

Joe Sanders24 CB 470,53 51,20 1 56,2 25 58,59 1 68,59 26 69,97 5 64,97 26 57,93 2 67,93 26189

Jack Blackfield25 SS 553,08 38,70 11 93,7 26 40,79 40,79 17 49,01 1 5 49,01 23 44,98 44,98 19173

Jeepee Shea Brennan26 SS 611,03 52,77 52,77 24 54,45 1 64,45 25 47,15 4 5 62,15 25 45,32 1 55,32 22196
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024 - Club Challenge Results : Overall
St.1

Alias SASS
FINAL St.2 St.3 St.4

Time Rank
N°

Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D
Cat

Mark Buffalo27 SS DNF 150 27 150 27 0 150 27 150 27DNF

Old Dicky28 ES MDQ 59,56 1 999 28 999 28 0 9991 28 999 28MDQ
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.5
Alias SASS

FINAL St.6 St.7 St.8
Time Rank

N°
Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D

Cat

LARALAUCH : Overall

Bill Armandillo1 C 180,74 19,98 19,98 1 20,33 20,33 1 18,19 18,19 2 18,9 1 23,9 322

John Nobody Smith2 W 185,26 26,48 26,48 5 24,09 1 29,09 10 17,94 17,94 1 24,32 1 29,32 830

Jack D. Whist3 C 194,29 22,41 22,41 2 22,80 22,8 2 20,34 20,34 3 24,22 1 29,22 731

Jesse Nightmare of
Neckwhite

4 C 225,46 24,23 24,23 3 28,18 28,18 9 20,68 1 25,68 5 22,29 22,29 255

Tom Jeffords5 FC 237,52 34,18 34,18 9 27,00 2 37 18 26,39 26,39 7 27,23 27,23 562

Doc Andy Holliday6 S 251,39 35,03 35,03 10 25,34 25,34 6 29,34 29,34 9 28,24 28,24 676

Butcher Deboner Smith7 C 260,3 33,87 1 38,87 14 20,99 1 25,99 7 25,15 25,15 4 31,36 1 36,36 1382

Redneck Mike8 G 264,62 29,04 29,04 7 29,71 29,71 12 27,41 3 42,41 18 28,01 1 38,01 1587

The Kid of Neckwhite9 FN4 267,03 32,92 2 42,92 16 29,20 29,2 11 31,58 31,58 10 30,53 30,53 1087

Looping10 S 276,07 25,92 25,92 4 24,18 24,18 4 25,61 2 35,61 13 24,44 24,44 487

Blondin11 FN4 278,49 33,43 33,43 8 33,16 33,16 15 32,98 32,98 11 32,32 32,32 11100

Jille Garden Man12 FN4 292,51 34,83 2 1 54,83 21 32,22 32,22 14 31,55 2 41,55 17 30,50 30,5 9104

Rombo13 W 293,2 26,59 26,59 6 24,61 24,61 5 27,56 27,56 8 36,52 2 46,52 1897

Mike Donovan Blueberry14 G 300,13 37,79 37,79 12 30,93 4 50,93 23 28,18 1 33,18 12 31,12 1 36,12 12110

Iron Legs Smith15 C 304,91 31,63 1 36,63 11 23,26 23,26 3 34,73 4 54,73 23 47,13 2 57,13 23107

Frenchie boy16 S 332,48 23,46 1 150 261 19,98 2 29,98 13 26,03 26,03 6 19,52 19,52 168

The Predicator17 SS 335,45 50,20 3 65,2 23 34,58 1 39,58 19 37,92 37,92 14 38,17 38,17 16128

Tom Stone18 C 337,54 39,15 39,15 15 34,12 34,12 16 33,92 3 48,92 21 39,54 2 49,54 22136

Lead Cheek19 W 343,87 42,53 1 47,53 19 36 36 17 34,05 1 39,05 15 42,98 1 47,98 20143

Desmo Hell Dragon20 W 357,92 27,96 2 37,96 13 27,03 27,03 8 33,83 2 43,83 19 53,36 3 68,36 25136

Rick Grimes21 C 364,35 34,57 2 44,57 17 35,63 3 50,63 22 34,66 1 39,66 16 40,67 40,67 17158

Capitaine Bill22 S 405,41 40,36 2 50,36 20 36,39 1 41,39 20 31,73 3 46,73 20 40,03 4 60,03 24172

Ruthless Papito23 S 446,29 44,58 44,58 18 60,39 4 80,39 24 44,13 4 1 74,13 26 49,05 49,05 21173

Joe Sanders24 CB 470,53 52,46 1 57,46 22 44,69 1 49,69 21 48,41 2 58,41 24 47,28 47,28 19189

Jack Blackfield25 SS 553,08 45,96 8 85,96 25 150 271 32,28 2 1 52,28 22 36,36 36,36 14173

Jeepee Shea Brennan26 SS 611,03 50,60 5 75,6 24 150 251 58,85 3 73,85 25 56,89 2 1 76,89 26196
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024 - Club Challenge Results : Overall
St.5

Alias SASS
FINAL St.6 St.7 St.8

Time Rank
N°

Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D
Cat

Mark Buffalo27 SS DNF 150 27 150 26 150 27 150 27DNF

Old Dicky28 ES MDQ 61,83 999 28 53,99 1 999 28 9991 28 999 28MDQ
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1
Alias SASS

FINAL St.2 St.3 St.4
Time Rank

N°
Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D

LARALAUCH : Overall

Cat

Little Sioux of Neckwhite1 L4 301,82 36,45 36,45 2 34,11 2 44,11 1 42,05 5 37,05 1 35,91 1 40,91 114

Hannah Beth Greenpines2 LC 333,71 30,82 1 35,82 1 49,85 49,85 3 55,77 2 5 60,77 4 41,34 2 51,34 418

Betty Blue Smett3 LC 350,96 35,60 3 50,6 4 43,67 1 48,67 2 42,31 3 5 52,31 3 45,54 1 50,54 322

Lady Charlotte Smith4 LW 397,14 35,45 1 40,45 3 39,22 3 54,22 4 49,76 1 5 49,76 2 39,79 2 49,79 229

Jill’ Bertha Smith5 LC 468,19 41,48 3 56,48 5 48,36 2 58,36 5 53,23 4 5 68,23 5 48,94 2 58,94 537
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WINTER CHALLENGE 2024

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.5
Alias SASS

FINAL St.6 St.7 St.8
Time Rank

N°
Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D Raw M P B Final RkM S D

Cat

LARALAUCH : Overall

Little Sioux of Neckwhite1 L4 301,82 33,51 1 38,51 2 36,03 36,03 2 33,82 33,82 3 34,94 34,94 214

Hannah Beth Greenpines2 LC 333,71 35,32 35,32 1 30,08 2 40,08 3 29,26 29,26 1 31,27 31,27 118

Betty Blue Smett3 LC 350,96 37,23 1 42,23 4 34,18 34,18 1 32,14 32,14 2 35,29 1 40,29 322

Lady Charlotte Smith4 LW 397,14 42,28 1 47,28 5 44,41 1 49,41 5 50,96 2 60,96 4 40,27 1 45,27 429

Jill’ Bertha Smith5 LC 468,19 36,92 1 41,92 3 39,71 1 44,71 4 38,50 7 73,5 5 46,05 4 66,05 537
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Categorie : SENIOR

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Doc Andy Holliday 251,3935,41 37,09 30,3 30,65 35,03 25,34 29,34 28,24

Looping 276,0733,772 61,98 43,44 26,73 25,92 24,18 35,61 24,44

Frenchie boy 332,4822,253 20,74 39,6 24,36 150 29,98 26,03 19,52

Capitaine Bill 405,4138,114 62,54 46,62 59,63 50,36 41,39 46,73 60,03

Ruthless Papito 446,2951,25 58 42,42 46,52 44,58 80,39 74,13 49,05
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Categorie : SILVER SENIOR

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

The Predicator 335,4537,621 39,67 35,39 41,9 65,2 39,58 37,92 38,17

Jack Blackfield 553,0893,72 40,79 49,01 44,98 85,96 150 52,28 36,36

Jeepee Shea Brennan 611,0352,773 64,45 62,15 55,32 75,6 150 73,85 76,89
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Categorie : FRONTIER CARTRIDGE

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Tom Jeffords 237,5223,881 34,99 25,02 28,83 34,18 37 26,39 27,23
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Categorie : COWBOY

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Bill Armandillo 180,7418,651 26,74 28,1 24,85 19,98 20,33 18,19 23,9

Jack D. Whist 194,2926,042 23,11 25,58 24,79 22,41 22,8 20,34 29,22

Jesse Nightmare of
Neckwhite

225,4624,433 29,68 40,49 30,48 24,23 28,18 25,68 22,29

Butcher Deboner Smith 260,336,34 35,95 28,57 33,11 38,87 25,99 25,15 36,36

Iron Legs Smith 304,9126,885 42,33 29,64 34,31 36,63 23,26 54,73 57,13

Tom Stone 337,5431,366 40,79 36,19 57,47 39,15 34,12 48,92 49,54

Rick Grimes 364,3545,787 45,35 49,26 48,43 44,57 50,63 39,66 40,67

Edition du 22/03/2025Page N° 4“CCATS” ® CAS-France - #86324



Categorie : LADIES COWGIRL

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Hannah Beth Greenpines 333,7135,821 49,85 60,77 51,34 35,32 40,08 29,26 31,27

Betty Blue Smett 350,9650,62 48,67 52,31 50,54 42,23 34,18 32,14 40,29

Jill’ Bertha Smith 468,1956,483 58,36 68,23 58,94 41,92 44,71 73,5 66,05
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Categorie : GUNFIGHTER

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Redneck Mike 264,6232,961 40,49 24,43 27,57 29,04 29,71 42,41 38,01

Mike Donovan Blueberry 300,1329,352 33,92 42,48 36,36 37,79 50,93 33,18 36,12
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Categorie : LADIES 49er

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Little Sioux of Neckwhite 301,8236,451 44,11 37,05 40,91 38,51 36,03 33,82 34,94

Edition du 22/03/2025Page N° 7“CCATS” ® CAS-France - #86324



Categorie : WRANGLER

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

John Nobody Smith 185,2620,881 20,84 19,12 21,59 26,48 29,09 17,94 29,32

Rombo 293,243,162 56,96 24,82 42,98 26,59 24,61 27,56 46,52

Lead Cheek 343,8748,193 43,66 36,91 44,55 47,53 36 39,05 47,98

Desmo Hell Dragon 357,9245,344 39,43 37,14 58,83 37,96 27,03 43,83 68,36
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Categorie : CATTLE BARON

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Joe Sanders 470,5356,21 68,59 64,97 67,93 57,46 49,69 58,41 47,28
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Categorie : FORTY-NINER (49er)

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

The Kid of Neckwhite 267,0330,121 36,81 35,54 30,33 42,92 29,2 31,58 30,53

Blondin 278,4938,262 33,48 41,46 33,4 33,43 33,16 32,98 32,32

Jille Garden Man 292,5128,963 35,67 37,3 31,48 54,83 32,22 41,55 30,5
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Categorie : LADIES WRANGLER

Club Challenge

Scoring Type
Total Time

St.1Alias SASS TotalSt.2 St.3 St.4 St.5 St.6 St.7 St.8 St.9 St.10 St.11 St.12 St.13 St.14 St.15 St.16

Lady Charlotte Smith 397,1440,451 54,22 49,76 49,79 47,28 49,41 60,96 45,27
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